
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF SHIPPING

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.1 O1 3

TO BE ANSWERED ON 27TH JUNE,2Olg

SECURITY UPGRADATION OF PORTS

1013. SHRI ADHIR RANJAN CHOWDHURY:

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

q'ra qft-.{f,{ rif
(a)whethertheGovernmenthasassessedsecuritythreatatalithema,|orportsin

the country and if so, the details thereof;

(b)whethertheGovernmentproposestoupgradethesecurityatportsbyinstalling
security surveillance system and if so, the details and the present status thereof'

port wise; and

(c)thefurtherstepstakenbytheGovernmenttoprovideadequatesecurityatallthe
major ports in the counirY?

ANSWER

MINIsTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE)FOR Sl-{IPPNG

(SHRI MANSUKH MANDAVIYA)

Yes. Sir. All Maior Ports comply with the lnternational Ship and Port Facility

Security (ISPS) Code' a mandatory code formulated by the lnternational Maritime

organisation(lMo),toensuresecurityatPortshandlinginternationalships.All

Major Ports have their own Port Facility Security Advisory Committee which evaluates the security issues in accordance with ISPS Code Further'

assessment of security arrangemenis in all the 12 Ma'lor Ports is done by the

Centralsecurityagenciesalongwithotherstakeholdersatreqularintervalsand

Port.wiserecommendationSaremadeforupgradation/Strengtheningthesecurity

of ports.

(a)


(b)
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All Major Ports have security surveillance systems such as Radio
Frequency ldentification (RFID) based access contror and crosed circuit Television (ccrv) cameras instaled at the strategic rocations. Further, Major Ports have adequale number of CISF personnel deployed for security purpose. Besides, all Major ports have Vessel Traffic Managemenl System (VTMS), Radiation Detection Equipments (RDEs), euick Reaction Teams
(QRTs) to counter any contingencies, proper Access Control mechanism.

(c) Government has also taken steps to increase the security of Major Ports by instarring Mobire and Drive through container scanners in Container handling ports, increasing lhe frequency of sea shore and eRT patrolling, following regurar mock dril exercises on different contingencies, round the clock boat patrolling in port protected water and deploying high speed security patrol boats in Major ports. Besides, security clearance is mandatory for bidders participating in dredging and public private Partnership (PPp) projects in Major ports, as per guidelines of Ministry of Shipping. ln case of Non-Major ports, Nationar security crearance Guidelines issued by Ministry of Home Affairs are followed

